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I. BWEF Beneficiaries: A chronological list
In green, those who graduated and in black those who are still studying.

(updated as at 1 April 2020)

2010-11

1. Juliette 2016 (Master’s) accounting

2. Héléne 2017 (Master’s) accounting

2011-12

3. Diane 2017 (Master’s) accounting

4. Laure Estelle 2014 (Licence degree) modern languages
5. Pélagie (I) 2014 (Licence degree) hydrology
2012-13

6. Maria 2014 (failed in law; see below in 2016)

7. Marie-Rosine 2016 (Licence degree) modern languages
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8. Sonya

9. Léocadie
10. Ines

11. Sophie

12. Jacqueline

13. Josiane

2013-14

14. Natacha
15. Brigitte
16. Haoua
17. Rita

18. Clarisse

19. Madeleine

2014-15

20. Rajaa
21. Edwige
22. Christine

23. Jeanne d’Arc

2015-16
24. Ursula

25. Bénédicte

2013 (Master’s) accounting
2015 (Certificate) nursing

2016 (Master’s) journalism
2015 (Certificate) nursing

2017 (Master’s) environnement

2015 (Certificate) nursing

2015 (Certificate) agriculture

2015 (Certificate) primary education
2015 (Master’s) development projects
2018 (Doctorate) medicine

2015 (Master’s) informatics (deceased)

2018 (Master’s) law

2019 (Master’s) informatics
2017 (Master’s) human resources
2015 (Certificate) nursing

2014 (began Master s, then passed the test for
government service) human resources

2021 (Master’s) communication

2020 (Licence degree) transport and logistics



26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

3S.

36.

Diane Alida
Théreése

Josiane

Rokia

Safiatou

Sonia

Adeline
Marie-Thérese (I)
Pascaline (I)
Mouniratou

Pascaline (IT)

2016-17

37.

38.

39.

Estelle
Fayssatou

Arzouma

6. Maria

40. Marie-Thérése (II)

41.

42.

43.

Anne-Géraude

Pélagie (II)

Francoise

2017-18

2017 (Certificate) assistant nursing

2020 (Master’s) law

2020 (Master’s) law

2018 (Certificate) nursing

2017 (Certificate) primary education
2019 (Certificate) nursing

2017 (Certificate) assistant nursing

2018 (Licence degree) finance

2019 (Licence degree) modern languages
2018 (Certificate) nursing

(failed, then continued without our aid)

(dress making, quit after three months)
2019 (Certificate) nursing

2019 (Licence degree) history

2019 (Certificate) nursing

(entered a convent, is continuing her studies

financed by the religious order)

2021 (Master’s) human resources

2022 (Master’s) law; she interrupted her studies

for a year after having a baby

2018 (Certificate) agriculture



44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Mailice

Ruth

Roberte

Antoinette

Winnie

Sita

Clarissa

Meélaine

Zénabou

Sarah

Roseline

2018-19

55S.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

Désirée
Esther
Téné
Agueratou
Aicha
Emma
Djénéba (I)
Augustine

Djénéba (1)

2019 (Certificate) primary education
2019 (Certificate) primary education
2024 (Doctorate) medicine

2019 (Certificate) primary education
2019 (Certificate) assistant nursing
2020 (Certificate) nursing

2020 (Certificate) nursing

2020 (Certificate) nursing

2019 (Certificate) dressmaking
2019 (Certificate) nursing

2020 (Licence degree) geography; she

interrupted her studies in the third year for
medical reasons

2019 (Certificate) primary education
2021 (Licence degree) psychology
2021 (Certificate) nursing

2020 (Certificate) assistant nursing
2021 (Certificate) primary education
2021 (Certificate) social services

2021 (Licence degree) communications
2021 (Licence degree) French

2020 (Certificate) assistant nursing



2019-20

64. Anayiss 2022 (Licence degree) marketing
65. Stéphanie 2022 (Licence degree) law

66. Fatoumata 2022 (Licence degree) accounting
67. Zalissa (I) 2021 (Certificate) agronomy

68. Zalissa (1I) 2021 (BEPC certificate)

69. Sandrine 2022 (Licence degree) German
70. Apollinaire 2022 (Licence degree) biology

* 41 have finished their studies

* 24 are continuing

* | abandonned her training (Estelle)

* 1 interrupted her studies (Marie-Thérese entered a convent)

* 2 passed a test for government service and will continue without our help and also have a
guarantee of a government job (Sonia et Aicha)

* | failed but then continued without our aid (Pascaline)

I1. Chronological list of graduates and their employment situation

Those listed in green have found work; those in black are still looking for employment.

(updated as at 1 April 2020)

1. Sonya 2013 (Master’s) accountant

2. Laure 2014 (Licence) secondary school teacher
3. Pélagie (I) 2014 (Licence) hydrologist

4. Jeanne d’Arc 2014 (Licence) human resources mngr.
5. Léocadie 2015 (Certificate) nurse

6. Sophie 2015 (Certificate) mid-wife



7. Josiane

8. Natacha

9. Brigitte

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

Haoua
Clarisse
Christine
Juliette
Marie-Rosine
Inés

Héléne

Diane
Jacqueline
Edwige
Diane Alida
Safiatou
Adeline
Rokia
Marie-Théreése
Madeleine
Francoise
Mouniratou
Rita

Rajaa

2015 (Certificate) nursing

2015 (Certificate) agricultural advisor
2015 (Certificate) primary education
2015 (Master’s) accountant

2015 (deceased) (Master’s) informatician
2015 (Certificate) nursing

2016 (Master’s) accountant

2016 (Licence) secondary school teacher
2016 (Master’s) journalist

2017 (Master’s) accountant

2017 (Master’s) financial supervisor
2017 (Master’s) environnement

2017 (Master’s) human resources mngr.
2017 (Certificate) nursing

2017 (Certificate) primary school teacher
2017 (Certificate) (nurse’s assistant)
2018 (Certificate) nursing

2018 (Licence) financial management
2018 (Masters) law

2018 (Certificate) agriculture

2018 (Certificate) nursing

2018 (Doctorate) medical doctor

2019 (Master’s) informatician



30. Sonia 2019 (Certificate) nurse

31. Pascaline 2019 (Licence) modern literature

32. Fayssatou 2019 (Certificate) nursing

33. Arzouma 2019 (Licence) history teacher

34. Maria 2019 (Certificate) nurse

35. Mailice 2019 (Certificate) primary education
36. Ruth 2019 (Certificate) primary education
37. Antoinette 2019 (Certificate) primary education
38. Winnie 2019 (Certificate) nursing assistance
39. Zénabou 2019 (Certificate) dressmaking

40. Sarah 2019 (Certificate) nursing

41. Désirée 2019 (Certificate) primary education
Note :

22 of 41 graduates (54%) have found employment. You must bear in mind that in most
professions, graduates are expected to work in unpaid internships for two years before
being eligible for a salary. One of thes 41 is deceased (Clarisse) ; if she is not counted in
the total, it is 22 of 40 graduates, or 55%.

Of the 28 who finished their studies before 2019, 19 are employed (68%). Without
counting Clarisse, it’s 19 out of 27 or 70%.

Of the 22 who finished their studies before 2018, 17 have found employment (77%). Not
counting Clarisse = 81%.

Of the 15 who finished their studies before 2017, 12 have found a job (80%). Not
counting Clarisse = 86%.



